
NEPTUNKRYSSARPOKALEN SSS 2021

Placer. 1 2 3 4 5 Totalt

1 272 Staffan Eklund / Erik Mattsson Upsala SS 2 2 7 1 1 13

2 268 Göran Haglund / TRBS 6 3 5 2 2 18

3 227 Leif Bodinson / Anders Kling SSS 1 4 2 5 7 19

4 228 Christer Olsson / Peter Lindström Ekolns SK 9 1 1 6 6 23

5 263 Niklas Åhlander / André Lindström NHSS 5 9 4 4 8 30

6 269 Mikael Sääf / Martin Klinga Ekolns SK 8 6 10 3 5 32

7 274 Rickard Holmlund / Olle Axelsson SS Görväln 3 5 3 11 11 33

8 266 Björn Bostedt / Mikael Persson HSSS 10 8 6 7 3 34

9 252 Fredrik Edberg SS Svearna 4 10 8 8 10 40

10 265 Nils Virving / Björn Svedemar SSK 11 7 9 10 4 41

11 222 Björn Karjel / Kajsa Engelfeldt Sundsvalls SS 7 11 11 9 9 47

12 39 Kjell Gustafsson / Thomas Hjelmblad Ekolns SK DNF DNS DNS DNS DNS 65

SSS Höstregatta 2021

Placer. NEPTUNKRYSSARE 1 2 3 4 5 Totalt

1 272 Staffan Eklund / Erik Mattsson Upsala SS 2 2 .7 1 1 6

2 227 Leif Bodinson / Anders Kling SSS 1 4 2 5 .7 12

3 268 Göran Haglund / TRBS .6 3 5 2 2 12

4 228 Christer Olsson / Peter Lindström Ekolns SK .9 1 1 6 6 14



5 263 Niklas Åhlander / André Lindström NHSS 5 .9 4 4 8 21

6 274 Rickard Holmlund / Olle Axelsson SS Görväln 3 5 3 .11 11 22

7 269 Mikael Sääf / Martin Klinga Ekolns SK 8 6 .10 3 5 22

8 266 Björn Bostedt / Mikael Persson HSSS .10 8 6 7 3 24

9 265 Nils Virving / Björn Svedemar SSK .11 7 9 10 4 30

10 252 Fredrik Edberg SS Svearna 4 10 8 8 .10 30

11 222 Björn Karjel / Kajsa Engelfeldt Sundsvalls SS 7 .11 11 9 9 36

12 39 Kjell Gustafsson / Thomas Hjelmblad Ekolns SK DNF DNS DNS DNS DNS 52

SSS Höstregatta 2021

Placer. FOLKBÅT 1 2 3 4 5 Totalt

1 1271 Åke Ljungqvist SSK 4 1 2 .5 1 8

2 1290 Hans Torlén VSS 2 .3 3 1 2 8

3 1358 Donald Bratt VSS 5 2 1 2 .5 10

4 1354 Gunnar Bonthelius KSSS 1 .4 4 4 4 13

5 1311 Johan Rasin VSS 3 5 .5 3 3 14



SMARAGD  

1 49 Anders Pettersson Köpings SK 1 2 1 1 .2 5

2 54 Jan Carlsson ÅBS 3 1 2 .4 1 7

3 87 Philip Karlberg Viggbyholms SS 2 .4 4 2 3 11

4 196 Anders Grinneby Geddeholms BK 4 3 3 3 .4 13

5 27 Elin Roihjert Ekerö BK 6 5 5 .6 5 21

6 109 Markus Månsson VHSS 5 6 6 5 .6 22


